No. 46 of 2014.

InterGovernmental Relations (Functions and Funding)(2015 Budget)(Amendment) Act 2014.

Certified on: 2 2 DEC 2014



No. **4**6 of 2014.

InterGovernmental Relations (Functions and Funding)(2015 Budget)(Amendment) Act 2014.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTION.

Administration of trust accounts (Amendment of Section 45).



No. 46 of 2014.

An Act

entitled

InterGovernmental Relations (Functions and Funding)(2015 Budget) (Amendment) Act 2014,

Being an Act to amend the InterGovernmental Relations (Functions and Funding) Act 2009,

MADE by the National Parliament and deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2009.

ADMINISTRATION OF TRUST ACCOUNTS (AMENDMENT OF SECTION 45).

Section 45 of the Principal Act is amended in Subsection (1) by repealing and replacing it with the following new Subsection:

"(1) Notwithstanding anything in any other Act, the Commissioner General shall administer the National Goods and Services Tax Trust Account and each provincial Inland National Goods and Services Tax Trust Account in accordance with this Act.".

I hereby certify that the above is a fair print of the *InterGovernmental Relations (Functions and Funding)(2015 Budget)(Amendment) Act* 2014 which has been made by the National Parliament.

Acting Clerk of the National Parliament.

2 DEC 2014

I hereby certify that the *InterGovernmental Relations (Functions and Funding)(2015 Budget)(Amendment) Act* 2014 was made by the National Parliament on 25 November, 2014.

Acting Speaker of the National Parliament.

2 2 DEC 2014